

Greetings!,

**PCN No.** 0126

PCN Type: New Product and EOL Announcement

Product: Cellocator Handsfree, Full Installation Harness, Evaluation kit

Date: February 15, 2016

## **Change Notification Description**

This PCN is being issued to notify customers about replacements for the following products:

Replaced Products		Replacing Products	
Part Number	Product Name	Part Number	Product Name
712-20016	Cellocator Handsfree Kit	712-20032	Cellocator Handsfree Kit
711-00302	Full Installation Harness	711-00337	Full Installation Harness
711-00240	Vehicle Simulator Harness	711-00330	Vehicle Simulator  Harness
GH0350000-0012	Handsfree Module	715-50300	Handsfree Module

## **Handsfree Solution Information**

The new Handsfree solution supports all Cello voice features and introduces several improvements, including the following:

- One connector (instead of three connectors and the power wire) for easier installation.
- 10W speaker compared to 5W in the previous model.
- Voice circuit with optimal matching with the Cello modem and speaker for significant improvements to voice volume and quality.
- Built-in noise filter for improved immunity to vehicle noise.

Due to the change in the Handsfree module connector, a new 711-00337 Full Installation Harness and 711-00330 Vehicle Simulator Harness have been prepared to support the new Handsfree module.

## Sales, Services and Support

Cellocator has already started shipping the new Handsfree kit, Full Installation Harness and Vehicle Simulator Harness.

According to Cellocator policy, the End of Customer Support Date for the replaced products will be five years from shipment date.

## **Customer Preparations**

In order to be prepared for the new Handsfree kit you are invited to order samples for evaluation. Please contact your Sales Personnel for more details.

For pricing and delivery information, please contact your appropriate Sales Manager.

Should you have any questions regarding this PCN or the Handsfree solution, you are more than welcome to contact the Product Management department or your appropriate Sales Manager.

Kind Regards,

Natan Degani
Cellocator Product Management Department
pm@pointer.com
Cellocator Division, Pointer Telocation LTD

Cellocator Division - Pointer Telocation Ltd. | sales@pointer.com | www.cellocator.com

See what's happening on our social sites:





